From-ROPES & GRAY LLP

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/0 DMB No. 0651-002 <u>7 (</u> exp. <u>(</u>	6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying partyles, Exertise		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: eSpeed, Inc.
(1) Joseph Noviello; a (2) Christopher L. Pe	and ne	Internal Address:
(Z) Offistoprior 27 (2	r •	
Execution Date(s) March 29, 2005		Street Address: 135 East 57 th Street, 5 th Floor
	veying party(ies) attached? Yes No	1
3. Nature of convey	 '	
Assignment Merger		City: New York
Security Agreement Change of Name		State: New York
Government Interest Assignment		Country: USA Zip: 10022
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or pa	atent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application 29/224,931, filed Ma	n No.(s) orch 8, 2005	D. F Bient No.(e)
29/224,931, filed Wa	aidi; 0, 2000	
		ettached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		involved:
	lassan Albakri	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	ish & Neave IP Group	Authorized to be charged by credit card
<u> </u>	topes & Gray LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	251 Avenue of the Americas	Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title
City: New York		8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 10020		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 212.596.9000		'
Fax Number: 212,596,9090		b. Deposit Account Number 06-1075
	ssan.albakri@ropesgray.com	Authorized User Name
9 Signature:	Canona	April 11, 2005

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Hassan Albakri (Limited Recognition)

Name of Person Signing

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

9. Signature:

REEL: 016057 FRAME: 0748

P.050308.06.DES.US_RG

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Joseph Noviello and Christopher L. Pepe, respectively residing and having a post office address at 180 West 20th Street, Apt. 7M, New York, New York, 10011, and 6 Van Hise Drive, Perrineville, New Jersey, 08535, have made a design invention in:

TRADING KEYBOARD

and have made application for United States Letters Patent for a design patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 8, 2005, as United States design patent application No. 29/224,931; and

whereas, espeed, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 135 East 57th Street, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10022, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said design invention, said United States design patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said eSpeed, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said design invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States design patent

PATENT REEL: 016057 FRAME: 0749 application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any design patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said design patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every design registration application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all design registrations which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all design patents and design registrations on said design invention to the said espeed, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure design patent or design registration protection on said design invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date(s) indicated hereinafter.

Date

Christopher L. Pepe

P.050308.06.DES.US_RG

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, we, Joseph Noviello and Christopher L. Pepe, respectively residing and having a post office address at 180 West 20th Street, Apt. 7M, New York, New York, 10011, and 6 Van Hise Drive, Perrineville, New Jersey, 08535, have made a design invention in:

:37

TRADING KEYBOARD

and have made application for United States Letters Patent for a design patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 8, 2005, as United States design patent application No. 29/224,931; and

WHEREAS, eSpeed, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 135 East 57th Street, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10022, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said design invention, said United States design patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said espeed, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said design invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States design patent

PATENT REEL: 016057 FRAME: 0751 application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any design patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said design patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every design registration application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all design registrations which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all design patents and design registrations on said design invention to the said eSpeed, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure design patent or design registration protection on said design invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date(s) indicated hereinafter.

Date

Jøseph Noviello

Christopher L. Pepe